Refusal reason mapping change log - Visa

Raw acquirer response

03:
06 :

19:
30:
39:
52:
53:
64 :
96 :

Invalid merchant

Error

Re-enter transaction

Format error

No credit account

No checking account

No savings account

Transaction does not fulfill AML requirement

System malfunction

Current refusal reason

Declined Non Generic
Acquirer Error

Withdrawal amount
exceeded

Refused

Invalid Card Number
Invalid Card Number
Invalid Card Number
Declined Non Generic

Acquirer Error

Current result code

Refused

Error

Refused
Refused
Refused
Refused
Refused
Refused

Error

engineered
for ambition

New refusal reason

Not supported
Refused

Refused
Acquirer Error
Not supported
Not supported
Not supported
Refused

Issuer Unavailable

New result code

Refused
Refused

Refused
Error

Refused
Refused
Refused
Refused
Refused



